```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18544/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2009 in FA No. 598/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDRAKANT BABAN MOTKARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOTIRAM LAXMAN MOTKARI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))  $\,$ 

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Sailar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

( Rajesh Dham ) Court Master ( Indu Satija ) Court Master