ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2390/2011

CHANDRAKANT BABAN MOTKARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

GOTIRAM LAXMAN MOTKARI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 15/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is an application for substitution for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 on record. There is a delay of 118 days in filing the substitution application. The proposed representatives of deceased respondent no.4 have been served. Mr. R.P. Goyal, learned Advocate-on-Record is representing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4.

In view of the fact that service is effected, delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No. 8 of 2014 is disposed of.

I.A. no.7 of 2014 is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

Amended cause title be filed within eight weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER